MARCH TOWN COUNCIL.

QUARTERLY STATEMENT RE PAYMENTS MADE IN EXCESS OF £500.00p.

1st October 2022 to 31st December 2022

Payment
Date.

3.10.22
3.10.22
3.10.22
7.10.22
5.12.22
5.12.22
5.12.22
5.12.22

5.12.22

Invoice

Date.
5.9.22
29.8.22
20.9.22
17.10.22
8.11.22
24.11.22
28.11.22
30.11.22

1.12.22

Beneficiaries Name.

RKA Kickboxing Academy
March Civic Trust

The Festive Lighting Co
Heatworks/T Calvert Ltd
Balfour Beatty

Michaels Civic Robes
March Civic Trust

Avanti Traffic/John Henry Group

Ringway Infrastructure Services

Value
excl. VAT.
£500.00
£500.00
£11,303.50
£1,159.24
£683.32
£623.35
£500.00
£2,210.00

£1,890.00

Description.

Grant

Office Rental

Xmas lights repairs

Museum wall heater deposit
Replacement festive timer switche
Mayors robe repair & tricorn
Office Rental

Armistice Parade traffic
management

Xmas Lights Traffic Management






