MARCH TOWN COUNCIL. QUARTERLY STATEMENT RE PAYMENTS MADE IN EXCESS OF £500.00p.

1st October 2022 to 31st December 2022

Payment	Invoice	Beneficiaries Name.	Value	Description.
Date.	Date.		excl. VAT.	
3.10.22	5.9.22	RKA Kickboxing Academy	£500.00	Grant
3.10.22	29.8.22	March Civic Trust	£500.00	Office Rental
3.10.22	20.9.22	The Festive Lighting Co	£11,303.50	Xmas lights repairs
7.10.22	17.10.22	Heatworks/T Calvert Ltd	£1,159.24	Museum wall heater deposit
5.12.22	8.11.22	Balfour Beatty	£683.32	Replacement festive timer switche
5.12.22	24.11.22	Michaels Civic Robes	£623.35	Mayors robe repair & tricorn
5.12.22	28.11.22	March Civic Trust	£500.00	Office Rental
5.12.22	30.11.22		£2,210.00	Armistice Parade traffic
		Avanti Traffic/John Henry Group		management
5.12.22	1.12.22	Ringway Infrastructure Services	£1,890.00	Xmas Lights Traffic Management